
Southwestern Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Hanover, IN
Sep. 1, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Jennings County 33 2 3 5 11 12 15 19 11:53.5 1:50.9
2 Austin 55 1 6 7 16 25 28 33 12:33.7 3:48.1
3 Southwestern (Hanover 80 8 10 13 17 32 39 45 13:16.9 3:08.5
4 Crothersville 100 9 14 24 26 27 30 38 13:49.9 2:27.3
5 Shawe Memorial 112 4 20 22 31 35 36 40 14:00.2 4:41.5
6 Madison 159 21 23 29 42 44 16:05.7 6:00.2
7 Switzerland County 196 18 41 43 46 48 18:50.0 9:30.5
8 Rock Creek Academy 217 34 37 47 49 50 20:20.3 8:08.4

Incomplete Teams: New Washington

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Jennings County
2 Aaron Lewis, 8 11:06.7
3 Nathan Fewell, 8 11:11.2
5 Cash Summers, 7 11:23.0
11 Aiden Romero, 8 12:48.7
12 Eric Valdovinos, 8 12:57.6
15 Eli Lucas, 8 13:09.3
19 Logan Caldwell, 8 13:27.0

Total Time = 59:27.2     Total Places = 33

2. Austin
1 Gannon Mays, 7 10:51.4
6 Hagen Chandler, 8 11:59.0
7 Hayden Hurt, 6 12:07.4
16 Ian Hartman, 8 13:10.9
25 Jeremy Mize, 8 14:39.5
28 Peyton Spellman, 6 14:47.0
33 Max Mosley, 7 15:22.4

Total Time = 1:02:48.2     Total Places = 55

3. Southwestern (Hanover
8 Andrew Nussbaum, 7 12:08.7
10 Michael Gross, 7 12:37.8
13 Landon Gross, 7 13:02.1
17 Quinton Lewis, 6 13:18.6
32 Thomas Gammons, 7 15:17.2
39 Trevor Swalley, 7 16:44.2
45 Jackson Wheeler, 6 20:32.8

Total Time = 1:06:24.4     Total Places = 80

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Crothersville
9 Kayleb Lauderbaugh, 7 12:17.4
14 Koby Davis, 8 13:03.7
24 Bryson Layman, 5 14:20.5
26 Brayden Heath, 8 14:43.1
27 Jude Howard, 8 14:44.6
30 Corban Scott, 8 14:55.2
38 Payton Sporleder, 6 16:08.3

Total Time = 1:09:09.3     Total Places = 100

5. Shawe Memorial
4 Cavaan Hambrick, 8 11:11.9
20 Parker Yowler, 6 13:37.2
22 Tanner Sims, 5 14:11.7
31 Cohenn Hambrick, 6 15:06.7
35 Sam Gish, 5 15:53.4
36 Ayden Dempler, 5 16:00.3
40 Jaden Kinman, 5 16:54.1

Total Time = 1:10:00.9     Total Places = 112

6. Madison
21 Luke Horvath, 5 13:49.2
23 Gaberial Pattison, 7 14:14.7
29 Ben Copeland, 7 14:49.3
42 James Heshi Miller, 5 17:45.9
44 Kiaan Mistry, 5 19:49.4

Total Time = 1:20:28.5     Total Places = 159



7. Switzerland County
18 Gatlin Dean, 4 13:18.7
41 Colton Day, 7 17:23.5
43 Kamden Riley, 3 18:52.2
46 Harlow Haines, 8 21:46.3
48 Clayton Bear, 5 22:49.2

Total Time = 1:34:09.9     Total Places = 196

8. Rock Creek Academy
34 Joseph Gedney, 7 15:53.2
37 Micah Simonton, 8 16:06.9
47 Rigden Nelson, 8 22:12.7
49 Gavin Shelton, 6 23:27.0
50 Carter Riley, 8 24:01.6

Total Time = 1:41:41.4     Total Places = 217

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Gannon Mays, 7 10:51.4 Austin
2 2 Aaron Lewis, 8 11:06.7 Jennings County
3 3 Nathan Fewell, 8 11:11.2 Jennings County
4 4 Cavaan Hambrick, 8 11:11.9 Shawe Memorial
5 5 Cash Summers, 7 11:23.0 Jennings County
6 6 Hagen Chandler, 8 11:59.0 Austin
7 7 Hayden Hurt, 6 12:07.4 Austin
8 8 Andrew Nussbaum, 7 12:08.7 Southwestern (Hanover
9 9 Kayleb Lauderbaugh, 7 12:17.4 Crothersville
10 10 Michael Gross, 7 12:37.8 Southwestern (Hanover
11 Jeremiah Bell, 7 12:41.9 New Washington
12 11 Aiden Romero, 8 12:48.7 Jennings County
13 12 Eric Valdovinos, 8 12:57.6 Jennings County
14 13 Landon Gross, 7 13:02.1 Southwestern (Hanover
15 14 Koby Davis, 8 13:03.7 Crothersville
16 Cooper King, 7 13:05.3 New Washington
17 15 Eli Lucas, 8 13:09.3 Jennings County
18 16 Ian Hartman, 8 13:10.9 Austin
19 17 Quinton Lewis, 6 13:18.6 Southwestern (Hanover
20 18 Gatlin Dean, 4 13:18.7 Switzerland County
21 19 Logan Caldwell, 8 13:27.0 Jennings County
22 20 Parker Yowler, 6 13:37.2 Shawe Memorial
23 21 Luke Horvath, 5 13:49.2 Madison
24 22 Tanner Sims, 5 14:11.7 Shawe Memorial
25 23 Gaberial Pattison, 7 14:14.7 Madison
26 Jonah Kreutzjans, 6 14:18.0 Jennings County
27 24 Bryson Layman, 5 14:20.5 Crothersville
28 Ryley Sullivan, 8 14:22.0 Jennings County
29 Barrett Stoner, 6 14:22.6 Jennings County
30 25 Jeremy Mize, 8 14:39.5 Austin
31 26 Brayden Heath, 8 14:43.1 Crothersville
32 27 Jude Howard, 8 14:44.6 Crothersville
33 28 Peyton Spellman, 6 14:47.0 Austin
34 29 Ben Copeland, 7 14:49.3 Madison
35 Jonah Burton, 8 14:52.9 Jennings County
36 30 Corban Scott, 8 14:55.2 Crothersville
37 31 Cohenn Hambrick, 6 15:06.7 Shawe Memorial
38 32 Thomas Gammons, 7 15:17.2 Southwestern (Hanover
39 33 Max Mosley, 7 15:22.4 Austin
40 34 Joseph Gedney, 7 15:53.2 Rock Creek Academy
41 35 Sam Gish, 5 15:53.4 Shawe Memorial
42 36 Ayden Dempler, 5 16:00.3 Shawe Memorial
43 37 Micah Simonton, 8 16:06.9 Rock Creek Academy



44 38 Payton Sporleder, 6 16:08.3 Crothersville
45 39 Trevor Swalley, 7 16:44.2 Southwestern (Hanover
46 40 Jaden Kinman, 5 16:54.1 Shawe Memorial
47 41 Colton Day, 7 17:23.5 Switzerland County
48 42 James Heshi Miller, 5 17:45.9 Madison
49 Jackie Farnsley, 6 17:46.8 Austin
50 Mason Wheeler, 8 18:13.4 Shawe Memorial
51 43 Kamden Riley, 3 18:52.2 Switzerland County
52 Christian Wheeler, 6 19:10.4 Shawe Memorial
53 Jackson Thevenow, 5 19:15.1 Shawe Memorial
54 44 Kiaan Mistry, 5 19:49.4 Madison
55 45 Jackson Wheeler, 6 20:32.8 Southwestern (Hanover
56 Caleb Douglas, 7 20:52.0 Southwestern (Hanover
57 46 Harlow Haines, 8 21:46.3 Switzerland County
58 47 Rigden Nelson, 8 22:12.7 Rock Creek Academy
59 Zach Herr, 7 22:16.4 Jennings County
60 Shawn Ruble, 8 22:26.7 Jennings County
61 48 Clayton Bear, 5 22:49.2 Switzerland County
62 49 Gavin Shelton, 6 23:27.0 Rock Creek Academy
63 50 Carter Riley, 8 24:01.6 Rock Creek Academy


